## DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY AIR QUALITY DIVISION

**ACTIVITY REPORT: Scheduled Inspection** 

FACILITY: Liquid Sun		SRN / ID: N5999
LOCATION: 6781 MAXWELL AVE, WARREN		DISTRICT: Southeast Michigan
CITY: WARREN		COUNTY: MACOMB
CONTACT: Danny Phaup , Owner		ACTIVITY DATE: 06/25/2014
STAFF: Samuel Liveson	COMPLIANCE STATUS: Compliance	SOURCE CLASS: Minor
SUBJECT:		
RESOLVED COMPLAINTS:		

On June 25, 2014, I conducted an unannounced, scheduled level 2 inspection of Liquid Sun LLC (Liquid Sun) located at 6781 Maxwell Avenue in Warren, MI. AQD Senior Environmental Engineer Mr. Sam Amer accompanied me on the inspection. The purpose of the inspection was to determine the facility's compliance with the federal Clean Air Act, Part 55, Air Pollution Control, of the Natural Resources and Environmental Protection Act, 1994 PA 451, as amended.

We arrived at Liquid Sun at approximately 9:45 am. We met with Amanda, who provided a walkthrough of the facility.

Liquid Sun installs lawn sprinklers and provides outdoor services. The building is used for the storage of lawn care equipment and the property houses a community garden. Before Liquid Sun has occupied the building in September of 2012, the building housed InveCast Corporation, an investment casting company that has since moved to Sherwood Avenue. All equipment from InveCast Corporation has since been removed, all vents closed, and a large boiler removed. One small hot water boiler appears exempt from the need to obtain an air permit via R282(b)(i).

Mr. Amer and I departed offsite at 10:05 am.

## Compliance Determination

As a result of the inspection, I have determined that Liquid Sun appears to be in compliance with the federal Clean Air Act, Part 55, Air Pollution Control, of the Natural Resources and Environmental Protection Act, 1994 PA 451, as amended. Liquid Sun has no stacks or notable air quality concerns.

DATE 7/1/14

SUPERVISOR